MUMUN		((F)) 0=10-0/(F=0.00)	GNMENT (Office)		
rom (Person	Agnes Chur	n of	9MI	Date	Time: 28 012019 453pm
stimated Co.			Bill to:		
	STTP RESTOD F	9KT 91B		Insured:	9KA 3414J
t Workshop		up Hong		Tel:	
of Policy No:	DISMTAV D	ki Botol Ave) # 12-13 Claim No:	OMTD 1	90062
Sum Insured:		1000 122	Excess:		
Make of Veh Client's Recor				D.O.	PIUL 10FG A
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24	HRS nop	tacted:	H.0	O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	n (V) Es	timate		
112 = 1/2	SKT 918 -	NA / INC 191			DA: 2901269
- 01	SKA 3HUJ	- / .	A STATE OF THE STA		
29lo1-	Pevert Den	dung estima	ate.		
)			and the state of t

Others.

TOTAL

Preli. Report:

Final Report

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	28 Jan 2019		28 Jan 2019 16:53 Assign				New Assignme Cancel Case	nt
	Main	R	eference		laim Details	Do	cuments	Show All
	UBFOLDER DE	2000					[Created by insu	rer]
nsured: Main Clair	mant:			DINGS CO.,L ID: S7019508	TD.SINGAPORE BRA	ANCH, Co. Reg.	No.: T09FC0038F	
Vehicle R	eg. No.:		SKT91B Date of Loss:			27/01/2019 13:00 - :59		
Claim Type:		TP/	TP / CMTD1900612 Poli		Policy/Cover Note No.:		D18MTPV01003722 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SKA3	1440		Policy No. (Claimant): Excess:			
Repairer:		Hiap	Hong Motor Rep		ykit Avenue 2, #02-1	3, 417921 Kaki E	Bukit - Tel:	
Handling	Insurer:		o Insurance Sin		td. (HQ) - Tel: 6461			JI AGNES -
Adjuster:		LKK A	uto Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6256-3561	[Final Rpt du	ie 08/02/2019]	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED				V	iew All Comp	ose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this o	äse.						
E ALL ACC	OCIATED TASK							,
		75-77	were an amount of the second	NAC VECTORIO		Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Da No result		Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handle	r Assigned By	Complete	d On Created	On Done?

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKT91B (CMTD1900612) [SKA3414J]

LIOW CHENG CHAI Jan 27 2019 1:00PM [NIHON SHOKKEN HOLDINGS CO.,LTD.SINGAPORE BRANCH] Hiap Hong Motor Repair

Resend	View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 29/01/2019 14:58 PM.
To	agnes,chan@sompo.com.sg
Subject	SKT91B (CMTD1900612) [SKA3414J]

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SKT 91B on 28/01/2019 We are pending estimate from repairer.

Regards, Denise LKK Auto

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACC	ID EN 1	CTAI	741	-
ACC		STA	150	ILN I

Date Of Report 28/01/2019 10:51 Date Of Accident 27/01/2019 13:15

Exact Location Of Accident JUNC OF UPP SERANGOON RD & UPP ALJUNIED RD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No. Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

Model Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

Date Of Birth

NRIC No

Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Mobile Number Fax Number

Gender

Contact Number EMail Address

SKT91B

LIOW CHENG CHAI S7019506B

LIOWALVIN@YAHOO.COM

(LOCAL) +65-83219679 OTHERS-83219679

MAZDA

MAZDA 3

PRIVATE USE

THIRD PARTY

PRIVATE CAR

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE

NO

5103518088

LIOW CHENG CHAI

S7019506B

18/06/1970 OUTDOOR

22/12/1993

25 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-83219679

OTHERS-83219679

LIOWALVIN@YAHOO.COM

Address

BLK 142 LORONG AH SOO

#04-241

Postcode

530142

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO 2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: CHEONG HUEY YIANG

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

HOGANG N.P.C

Police Station Name Police Station Address

ROAD: 60 HOUGANG AVE 9 SINGAPORE 538775, POSTCODE: 538775,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20190127/2102

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

FRONT ONLY(WITH DRIVER)

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKA3414J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

OGURA MOTOSHI

NRIC/Passport Number

G3185431N

Contact Number

94873674

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

LIOW CHENG CHAI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

NECK & BACK

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKT91B

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyhold

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

RN

UPP ALJUNIED RD

SKETCH PLAN

A-SKT91B B-SKA3414J

		7-11
+		
		4
		4-
K=		
		4
HAT		4
tor /	7	— ' ≱
A		
B		
10.	WOODLEIGH LA	ni t

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

PG	refr	to	He	police	report	· 7/20190127	/21
						70	
SW-90							
			y 1500				

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:



manager



T/20190127/2102

1 of 3

Report No. T/20190127/2102

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999

REPORT	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT		O: Di N-		
Date/Time Report Made: 27/01/2019 20:56			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.		
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars				
Name of Informant: LIOW CHENG CHAI			Address: APT BLK 142 LORONG AH SOO #04-241 SINGAPORE 530142			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7019506B			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83219679		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 18/06/1970	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Building and construction project		uction project	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/01/2019 13:20	Type of Location T-Junction	
UPPER SER	oad 1 and Road 2 ANGOON ROAD INIED ROAD light junction of Uppe	er Serangoon Road and Road Surface: Dry	Upper Aljunied Road	towards Hougang Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Moderate	
One Way				Anyone conveyed by	

Details of V Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SKA3414J	Car	ТОУОТА	VIOS	Silver	Slightly Damaged	2
SKT91B	Car	MAZDA	MAZDA3 4- DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT	Blue	Slightly Damaged	1

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





T/20190127/2102

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190127/2102

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang N.P.C 60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775 Tel No: 1800-4890999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SKT91B	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5103518088	03/09/2018	25/11/2019	

Details of Perso	n Involved		O MALSON A			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	
Any Pedestrian Ir	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destriar	Cross	sing: NA	
Driver		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NEWS PALVE	AND S	49 (55		
Name	LIOW CHENG CHA	I		ID No		S7019506B	
Related Vehicle	SKT91B (Car)			Conta	ct No.	83219679	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	27/01/2019		Date Disc	harge	27/01	/2019 .	
	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of	Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details.

On the 27/01/2019 at about 1320hrs, I was travelling along Upper Serangoon Road towards Hougang Town. I was driving my Blue colour Mazda 3, SKT91B. My wife was sitting at the front passenger seat.

As I reached the traffic light junction of Upper Serangoon road and Upper Aljunied Road, I stopped my vehicle as the traffic light was red. My car was at the extreme left lane and my vehicle was the first vehicle. A few seconds after I stopped my vehicle, a vehicle from the rear hit my rear. The front of the vehicle hit onto the rear of my vehicle. Due to the impact my vehicle moved forward slightly. I immediately stopped my vehicle and came out to make a check. My wife was not injured. I had some pain on my neck and shoulder area. The other driver also came out of his vehicle. I was not sure whether he was injured. None of us required any ambulance. Both of us exchanged our particulars. My car left side bumper was dented in. My car is only installed with a CCTV camera at the front and the rear is not installed with the CCTV camera.

I subsequently left the scene. As I continued to have pain on my neck and shoulder area. I went over to Mount Alvernia Hospital to see the doctor. I was given 5 days MC. I will report the accident to m insurance on the 28/01/2019.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190127/2102

Police Station Of Origin:
Hougang N.P.C
60 Hougang Avenue 9 SINGAPORE 538775
Tel No: 1800-4890999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: F / Staff Sgt TEO HENG HENG, ROBIN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date/Time: 27/01/2019 20:56
×	
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SSI 2 SITIMARSITA BINTE BOHARI	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476219	Sales Sales
Authentication Stamp	Signature:

	11 00	- In toute
	SKT91B	Nacional Control Contr
	Mazda 3.	Date No.
	JM6BM424860309055	
	Rees Buyes. Distorted	1074.80 -
	Rees Bryce Clips New	30 -
	Res Bryes Side Holder LH New	3610 -
	Rees Bryses Reflector LH caube	
	Rees Bryses Pethtreenert Bert	537
91	Pear Burger Tow Cover LH Abena	1620 ×
	Revese Senor Dange	288 (SN) 200 (SN)
	Rees End Panel Repis	535.10 +
		185.10 4
	Rees End Penel Top Garrish }	CO(SN) X
	Tailleys LH. crucked.	915
		2643.30 5.0:200
		2114-64
	Penel Bentin	800 300
	Penel Bentry Sprny Painting	600 400
	Wiring.	5 30
	To remove verse service	100 50 780
	To remove revese sensor	150 X
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify	tolal: 3094.64
	the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before after spray painting	1/5: 2450
	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey	NS: 2450 03Days,
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Wilhout Prejudice" ba	sis Stays,
	No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and	- ANU
	is subject to final approval from Insurance Comp	nany .
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:	
	Date:	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO19001831/ATD3N2

P520278899

52405 km

JM6BM42A8G0309055

Date:

28/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Policy No:

D18MTPV01003722

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

Claimant Vehicle No: SKT91B

Insured Vehicle No:

SKA3414J

Date of Loss:

27/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1900612

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKT91B

Make & Model:

MAZDA 3, 1.5 (A) 26/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black 1496 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60R16

Front Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 3,719.70 0.00	Adjuster's 2,314.64 0.00	1,405.06 0.00	Diff % 37.77
Labour Paintwork Labour	1,700.00 0.00	780.00 0.00	920.00 0.00	54.12
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	5,419.70	3,094.64 2,450.00	2,325.06	42.90
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,419.70	2,450.00	2,969.70	54.79

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/01/2019

Date Inspected:

28/01/2019

Inspected At:

Hiap Hong Motor Repair

2 Kaki Bykit Avenue 2, #02-13

Singapore 417921

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Feb 2019)

Parts:

144

MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKT91B)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Re	com	mer	ded	Parts
1/6	CUIII	11101	lucu	I alto

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	1,074.80 F	*1,074.80 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER LH	Necessary	36.10 F	*36.10 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	Cracked	50.40 F	*50.40 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	537.00 F	*537.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER LH	Not Necessary	16.20 F	*-FL
7	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	535.10 F	*-FL
8	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	185.10 F	*-FL
9	1		*TAILLAMP LH	Cracked	915.00 F	*915.00 FL
10	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
11	1	ned SeSneki	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT ett. L=ListIttemDisc.	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	*-FS
F=F18	inchise	part. 5=5pcivi	ett. L-Listitembisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	3,719.70	2,843.30
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)				0.00	528.66	
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,719.70	2,314.64
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	600.00	400.00
3	WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
4	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	50.00
5	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY	New	150.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,700.00	780.00
	Report w	ras unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >